## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Establishment of a    | ) |                       |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| Collaborative Working Case for Non-        | ) |                       |
| Residential Rate Design and Related Issues | ) | File No. EW-2024-0031 |
| Ordered in Union Electric Company d/b/a    | ) |                       |
| Ameren Missouri's Recent General Rate      | ) |                       |
| Cases.                                     |   |                       |

## NOTICE OF FILING BY AMEREN MISSOURI OF CONFIDENTIAL NET LOAD INFORMATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company"), and submits this *Notice*.

- 1. On October 19, 2023, the first workshop among the interested parties in the above-captioned matter was held.
- 2. During the first workshop, Ameren Missouri committed to submitting certain net load information in the above-captioned matter.
- 3. After informally conferring with Commission Staff regarding the net load information requested, Ameren Missouri extracted the relevant net load information from the monthly generation reports it files per 20 CSR 4240-3.190 regarding hourly loads for January 1, 2017 through May 31, 2023. This net load information is attached hereto as Attachment A, and is designated and should be treated as confidential in accordance with 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4.

WHEREFORE, the Company asks the Commission accepts this notice of the filing.

## Respectfully submitted,

|s| Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, # 68970 Corporate Counsel P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 554-2041 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Attorney for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to the parties of record in File No. EW-2024-0031 on this 8th day of November, 2023.

|s| Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs